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*If illness onset date unknown the date of specimen collecƟon or the date of NJDOH noƟficaƟon is used,
whichever is earlier.
*This dashboard shows laboratory confirmed COVID-19 posiƟve cases.

Notable Dates:
March 4: Announcement
of first NJ COVID-19 case
March 6: Start of
commercial lab testing
March9: EO 103, State of
Emergency issued

March 12:Cancellation of
public gatherings >250
March 16: EO 104,
aggressive social
distancingmeasures
issued
March 18: Schools closed;
cessation of in-person
instruction at
institutions of higher
education

March 20: Start of
mass-scale testing

March 21: EO 107,
statewide stay-at-home
order, closure of
non-essential retail

May 2: Reopening of
state  parks and golf
courses
May 14: Reopening of
non-essential
construction and
curbside pick up at
non-essential businesses
May 14: Reopening of
beaches
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Lab Confirmed Cases： All Positives
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Rate per 100,000 by County

Illnesses that
happened during this

Ɵme may
not yet be reported
|----------------------|

169,415
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711 3,346

Rate per 100,000

Further information on New Jersey's phased restart can be found here: https://covid19.nj.gov/NJfaqs?query=phases+&Facets.filterbox.filter0=%5B%5D



COVID-19   last updated 04/23/2020 100 pm                                 New Jersey Statistics

0-4 5-17 18-29 30-49 50-64 65-79 80+

16.1%
3,128

27.8%
5,391

29.3%
5,668

22.7%
4,391

0.3%
62

0.5%
90

3.3%
647

Hospitalized by Age Group

Female
44.2%
8,569Male

55.7%
10,804

UNKNOWN
0.1%
28

Hospitalized by Gender

County

0 500 1,0001,500 2,0002,500

Count

BERGEN

ESSEX

PASSAIC

OCEAN

UNION

MONMOUTH

HUDSON

MIDDLESEX

CAMDEN

MORRIS

MERCER

BURLINGTON

SOMERSET

GLOUCESTER

CUMBERLAND

ATLANTIC

SUSSEX

WARREN

HUNTERDON

CAPE MAY

SALEM

UNKNOWN

2,283

2,237

1,811

1,602

1,547

1,444

1,393

1,205

949

940

808

668

517

438

395

277

265

222

152

126

120

<5

Rate per 100,000: 221

Fe
b 
19

Fe
b 
23

Fe
b 
27

M
ar
 2

M
ar
 6

M
ar
 1
0

M
ar
 1
4

M
ar
 1
8

M
ar
 2
2

M
ar
 2
6

M
ar
 3
0

A
pr
 3

A
pr
 7

A
pr
 1
1

A
pr
 1
5

A
pr
 1
9

A
pr
 2
3

A
pr
 2
7

M
ay
 1

M
ay
 5

M
ay
 9

M
ay
 1
3

M
ay
 1
7

M
ay
 2
1

M
ay
 2
5

M
ay
 2
9

Ju
n 
2

Ju
n 
6

Ju
n 
10

Ju
n 
14

Ju
n 
18

Illness Onset Date*

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

Co
un
t

*If illness onset date unknown the date of specimen collection or the date of NJDOH notification is used, whichever is
earlier.
*Due to the time required to investigate a case, ther numbers may not match with other data sources (e.g. hospital survey
or registry data).
*Data shows cumulative number of laboratory confirmed cases who were ever hospitalized.
*Information on persons ever hospitalized is obtained through public health investigation and may not match other data
sources.

Notable Dates:
March 4: Announcement
of first NJ COVID-19 case
March 6: Start of
commercial lab testing
March9: EO 103, State of
Emergency issued

March 12:Cancellation of
public gatherings >250
March 16: EO 104,
aggressive social
distancingmeasures
issued
March 18: Schools closed;
cessation of in-person
instruction at institutions
of higher education

March 20: Start of
mass-scale testing

March 21: EO 107,
statewide stay-at-home
order, closure of
non-essential retail

May 2: Reopening of
state  parks and golf
courses
May 14: Reopening of
non-essential
construction and curbside
pick up at non-essential
businesses
May 14: Reopening of
beaches
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Rate per 100,000

Non-hospitalized
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Further information on New Jersey's phased restart can be found here: https://covid19.nj.gov/NJfaqs?query=phases+&Facets.filterbox.filter0=%5B%5D
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*If illness onset date unknown the date of specimen collecƟon or the date of NJDOH noƟficaƟon is used,
whichever is earlier.
*This dashboard shows persons with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19 who have died. Some reports may be
delayed due to when death cerƟficates are finalized.

Notable Dates:
March 4: Announcement
of first NJ COVID-19 case
March 6: Start of
commercial lab testing
March9: EO 103, State of
Emergency issued

March 12:Cancellation of
public gatherings >250
March 16: EO 104,
aggressive social
distancingmeasures
issued
March 18: Schools closed;
cessation of in-person
instruction at institutions
of higher education

March 20: Start of
mass-scale testing

March 21: EO 107,
statewide stay-at-home
order, closure of
non-essential retail

May 2: Reopening of
state  parks and golf
courses
May 14: Reopening of
non-essential
construction and curbside
pick up at non-essential
businesses
May 22: Reopening of
beaches
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Lab Confirmed Cases： Deceased
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FataliƟes that happened
during this Ɵme may
not yet be reported
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Underlying Conditions
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Percentage

Cardiovas-cular Disease

Diabetes Mellitus

Other Chronic Diseases

Neurologic

Chronic Lung Disease

Others

Chronic Renal Disease

Cancer

56.2%

45.0%

31.6%

17.9%

17.0%

14.7%

14.5%

9.7%

Underlying conditions for Lab-confirmed COVID-19
associated deaths

*Other includes: mental, vision, speech, hearing and immunocompromised condiƟons.
Note: Each case may have mulƟple condiƟons; thus, the sum of all condiƟon counts is
greater than the total number of deaths.

Further information on New
Jersey's phased restart can
be found here:
https://covid19.nj.gov/NJ-
faqs?query=phas-
es+&Facets.filterbox.fil-
ter0=%5B%5D
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Covid-19 Daily Percent Positivity Reported by All Labs by Region

**The data are summarized based on specimen collection date using all PCR lab results.

NJ- Percent Positivity Central- Percent Positivity North-Percent Positivity South-Percent Positivity Total Tests-New Jersey

North Region:  Bergen,
Hudson, Hunterdon, Morris,
Passaic, Sussex, Warren and

Union counties.

Central Region: Monmouth,
Middlesex, Ocean, Mercer,
Somerset counties.

South Region: Atlantic,
Burlington, Camden, Cape
May, Cumberland, Gloucester

and Salem counties.
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